PLEASANT HILL RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
2021 Full-Time Salary Ranges

Effective 7/1/2021
COLA included: 103.8%
Board Approved 7/8/2021

GENERAL MANAGER

GM salary approved 12/16/21, effective 9/1/21

MONTHLY $17,211
YEARLY $206,527
STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5
PARK SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY $9,749 $10,358 $10,968 $11,577 $12,186
YEARLY $116,987  $124,298  $131,610 $138,922  $146,233
PARK SUPERVISOR
MONTHLY $6,483 $6,888 $7,293 $7,699 $8,104
YEARLY $77,800 $82,658 $87,516 $92,386 $97,244
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY $5,092 $5,411 $5,730 $6,047 $6,366
YEARLY $61,109 $64,933 $68,757 $72,569 $76,393
PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MONTHLY $4,571 $4,857 $5,143 $5,429 $5,714
YEARLY $54,856 $58,282 $61,719 $65,145 $68,570
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
MONTHLY $5,587 $5,935 $6,284 $6,634 $6,983
YEARLY $67,038 $71,223 $75,409 $79,606 $83,792
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
MONTHLY $4,388 $4,662 $4,937 $5,211 $5,485
YEARLY $52,652 $55,940 59,241 $62,529 $65,818
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER
MONTHLY $9,749 $10,358 $10,968 $11,577 $12,186
YEARLY $116,987  $124,298  $131,610 $138,922  $146,233
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
MONTHLY $4,961 $5,271 $5,581 $5,891 $6,201
YEARLY $59,527 $63,252 $66,976 $70,688 $74,412
RECREATION SUPERINTENDENT
MONTHLY $9,749 $10,358 $10,968 $11,577 $12,186
YEARLY $116,987  $124,298  $131,610 $138,922  $146,233
RECREATION MANAGER
Aquatic Program/Senior Services/
Facilities/Youth Services
MONTHLY $7,342 $7,801 $8,259 $8,718 $9,177
YEARLY $88,101 $93,607 $99,112  $104,618  $110,123
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RECREATION SUPERVISOR

Aquatics/Program
MONTHLY
YEARLY
RECREATION COORDINATOR
Special Events/Sports/Teen
Rental/Youth
MONTHLY
YEARLY

RECREATION & PARKS MANAGER

MONTHLY
YEARLY
BLDG MAINTENANCE
SUPERINTENDENT MONTHLY
YEARLY
BLDG MAINTENANCE
SUPERVISOR MONTHLY
YEARLY
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I
MONTHLY
YEARLY
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER |
MONTHLY
YEARLY
LEAD CUSTODIAN
MONTHLY
YEARLY

BLDG MAINTENANCE CRAFTSMAN

MONTHLY
YEARLY
MARKETING &
COMMUNICATIONS
MANAGER MONTHLY
YEARLY
KIDSTOP DIRECTOR
MONTHLY
YEARLY

STEP 1

$5,740

$68,882

$4,635

$55,616

$7,342
$88,101

$9,749
$116,987

$6,483
$77,800

$5,092
$61,109

$4,571
$54,856

$4,571
$54,856

$5,766
$69,193

$7,342
$88,101

$5,740
$68,882
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STEP 2

$6,098

$73,179

$4,924

$59,091

$7,801
$93,607

$10,358
$124,298

$6,888
$82,658

5411
$64,933

$4,857
$58,282

$4,857
$58,282

$6,126
$73,515

$7,801
$93,607

$6,098
$73,179

PLEASANT HILL RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
2021 Full-Time Salary Ranges (continued)

STEP 3

$6,457

$77,489

$5,214

$62,566

$8,259
$99,112

$10,968
$131,610

$7,293
$87,516

$5,730
$68,757

$5,143
$61,719

$5,143
$61,719

$6,488
$77,850

$8,259
$99,112

$6,457
$77,489

STEP 4

$6,816

$81,786

$5,503

$66,042

$8,718
$104,618

$11,577
$138,922

$7,699
$92,386

$6,047
$72,569

$5,429
$65,145

$5,429
$65,145

$6,848
$82,172

$8,718
$104,618

$6,816
$81,786

STEP 5

$7,175

$86,096

$5,793

$69,517

$9,177
$110,123

$12,186
$146,233

$8,104
$97,244

$6,366
$76,393

$5,714
$68,570

$5,714
$68,570

$7,208
$86,494

$9,177
$110,123

$7,175
$86,096



