



PLEASANT HILL RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

2021 Full-Time Salary Ranges

Effective 7/1/2021
 COLA included: 103.8%
 Board Approved 7/8/2021

GENERAL MANAGER

GM salary approved 12/16/21, effective 9/1/21

MONTHLY \$17,211
 YEARLY \$206,527

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5

PARK SUPERINTENDENT

MONTHLY \$9,749 \$10,358 \$10,968 \$11,577 \$12,186
 YEARLY \$116,987 \$124,298 \$131,610 \$138,922 \$146,233

PARK SUPERVISOR

MONTHLY \$6,483 \$6,888 \$7,293 \$7,699 \$8,104
 YEARLY \$77,800 \$82,658 \$87,516 \$92,386 \$97,244

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER II

MONTHLY \$5,092 \$5,411 \$5,730 \$6,047 \$6,366
 YEARLY \$61,109 \$64,933 \$68,757 \$72,569 \$76,393

PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER I

MONTHLY \$4,571 \$4,857 \$5,143 \$5,429 \$5,714
 YEARLY \$54,856 \$58,282 \$61,719 \$65,145 \$68,570

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

MONTHLY \$5,587 \$5,935 \$6,284 \$6,634 \$6,983
 YEARLY \$67,038 \$71,223 \$75,409 \$79,606 \$83,792

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

MONTHLY \$4,388 \$4,662 \$4,937 \$5,211 \$5,485
 YEARLY \$52,652 \$55,940 \$59,241 \$62,529 \$65,818

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER

MONTHLY \$9,749 \$10,358 \$10,968 \$11,577 \$12,186
 YEARLY \$116,987 \$124,298 \$131,610 \$138,922 \$146,233

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT

MONTHLY \$4,961 \$5,271 \$5,581 \$5,891 \$6,201
 YEARLY \$59,527 \$63,252 \$66,976 \$70,688 \$74,412

RECREATION SUPERINTENDENT

MONTHLY \$9,749 \$10,358 \$10,968 \$11,577 \$12,186
 YEARLY \$116,987 \$124,298 \$131,610 \$138,922 \$146,233

RECREATION MANAGER

Aquatic Program/Senior Services/
 Facilities/Youth Services

MONTHLY \$7,342 \$7,801 \$8,259 \$8,718 \$9,177
 YEARLY \$88,101 \$93,607 \$99,112 \$104,618 \$110,123



PLEASANT HILL RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
 2021 Full-Time Salary Ranges (continued)

		STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5
RECREATION SUPERVISOR						
Aquatics/Program						
	MONTHLY	\$5,740	\$6,098	\$6,457	\$6,816	\$7,175
	YEARLY	\$68,882	\$73,179	\$77,489	\$81,786	\$86,096
RECREATION COORDINATOR						
Special Events/Sports/Teen Rental/Youth						
	MONTHLY	\$4,635	\$4,924	\$5,214	\$5,503	\$5,793
	YEARLY	\$55,616	\$59,091	\$62,566	\$66,042	\$69,517
RECREATION & PARKS MANAGER						
	MONTHLY	\$7,342	\$7,801	\$8,259	\$8,718	\$9,177
	YEARLY	\$88,101	\$93,607	\$99,112	\$104,618	\$110,123
BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT						
	MONTHLY	\$9,749	\$10,358	\$10,968	\$11,577	\$12,186
	YEARLY	\$116,987	\$124,298	\$131,610	\$138,922	\$146,233
BLDG MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR						
	MONTHLY	\$6,483	\$6,888	\$7,293	\$7,699	\$8,104
	YEARLY	\$77,800	\$82,658	\$87,516	\$92,386	\$97,244
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER II						
	MONTHLY	\$5,092	5,411	\$5,730	\$6,047	\$6,366
	YEARLY	\$61,109	\$64,933	\$68,757	\$72,569	\$76,393
BLDG MAINTENANCE WORKER I						
	MONTHLY	\$4,571	\$4,857	\$5,143	\$5,429	\$5,714
	YEARLY	\$54,856	\$58,282	\$61,719	\$65,145	\$68,570
LEAD CUSTODIAN						
	MONTHLY	\$4,571	\$4,857	\$5,143	\$5,429	\$5,714
	YEARLY	\$54,856	\$58,282	\$61,719	\$65,145	\$68,570
BLDG MAINTENANCE CRAFTSMAN						
	MONTHLY	\$5,766	\$6,126	\$6,488	\$6,848	\$7,208
	YEARLY	\$69,193	\$73,515	\$77,850	\$82,172	\$86,494
MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER						
	MONTHLY	\$7,342	\$7,801	\$8,259	\$8,718	\$9,177
	YEARLY	\$88,101	\$93,607	\$99,112	\$104,618	\$110,123
KIDSTOP DIRECTOR						
	MONTHLY	\$5,740	\$6,098	\$6,457	\$6,816	\$7,175
	YEARLY	\$68,882	\$73,179	\$77,489	\$81,786	\$86,096